			ANCILLARY TARIFF 2021 HELSINKI_FI
	Validity: 30.06.2021	EURO	REMARKS
	DESCRIPTION		
	1. OOG Handling		
٩L	◆ Lashing / Securing	-	As per cargo description, upon request
TERMINAL	♦ OOG Survey	-	If an extra survey is needed
Ē	2. Port Dues		,
_	◆ Port Dues	€ 3,16	per Ton
	2.1 Weighing Of Container		
VGM	◆ Pre-advised	€ 17,00	see VGM // OOG: EUR 53,00
>	♦ Not Pre-advised	€ 75,00	
	2.2. Manual submission by Containerships		
	3.1 Customs Documents ◆ T1/EX1	€ 80,00	per document / max. 2 items per document
	◆ T2L	€ 60,00	per decament, maxi 2 items per decament
	Customs clearance document	-	
S	3.2 Manifest Correctors		
Customs	Before arrival at POD	€ 50,00	
ust	◆ After arrival at POD 3.3 Customs Inspection	-	
Ö	Customs Check (Door Opening)	-	
	◆ Customs Check (Partial)	-	
	◆ Customs Check (Full)	-	
	♦ Weighing	VGM	see VGM
	◆ Scanner / X-ray Control 4.1 BL Fees	-	
	◆ Exports	€ 50,00	
' 0	◆ Import Service Charge	€ 50,00	
Fees	4.2 BL / Booking Instructions Corrections		
Documentation F	◆ After vessel departure	€ 30,00	per Document / Applies to invoice raised for extra reefer connection at terminal, container cleaning, extra time for loading/unloading of container, container rent, quay/field rent and any extra costs
ì	♦ Switch BLs	-	
<u>m</u>	◆ Booking amendment fee	-	
Docu	Booking cancellation fee	€ 151,00	If booked unit is not delivered to the Port before VGM-closing or if booking has not been cancelled before VGM-closing
	4.3 Others	6.25	
	◆ Courier Fees within country◆ Courier Fees within Europe	€ 25 € 45	
0	5.1 IMO	<u> </u>	
OM MO	◆ IMO label removal	€ 180,00	Per container
	6.1 Pick-up	-	Upon request (depending on depot location)
ent	6.2 Drop-off 6.3 Food Grade Surcharge	-	
Ĕ	6.4 Cleaning	-	Upon request
Equipment	◆ Sweeping, Washing	€ 185,00	Per container
Щ	◆ Steam Cleaning	€ 255,00	Per container
	Chemical Cleaning	€ 410,00	Per container
	7.1 Free Time For Loading / Unloading ◆ Free Time For Loading	-	1 hour free
	◆ Free Time For Unloading	-	1 hour free
	7.2 Waiting Hours Tariff	€ 51,00	per started hour
	7.3 Overnight stay	€ 35,00	
	7.4 Extra Stop Surcharge◆ For Second Loading / Unloading Address	€ 80,00	include max.20km extra and 1hour free unloading/loading time)
age	Extra Stop For Customs/Docs/Check/House	€ 80,00	include max.zokm extra and modifiee unloading/loading time)
aul	Driver assistance	€ 45,00	per container
rier haulage	◆ Saturday Delivery Surcharge	€ 50,00	per container
rie	Sunday and Bank Holiday Surcharge		Rate x2 per container
Car	7.5 Genset hire ♦ Genset additional	£ 120 00	container 401 9 451
	7.6 Cancelation of Transportation Fee	€ 130,00	container 40' & 45'
	◆ Cancelation the same day	-	Free 24 h before transport; thereafter 100 %
	7.6 Additional Special		
	♦ Sideloader	-	upon request
	♦ ADR	€ 35,00	upon request
	◆ Tipping Chassis 8.1 Operational	-	upon request
	◆ Shunting	-	
	◆ Cross-docking	-	
<u>_</u>	◆ Phytosanitary documentation handled ◆ Seal	-	
Other	8.2 Financial		
Ö	Collection fees (disbursement)	-	
	◆ Xpayment fees	-	
	◆ Late Payment penalty	-	
	8.3 Security ◆ Barlock	€ 80,00	Per Container
	, Darrook	2 00,00	1. C. Comano